APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

VIDYA BHAVAN HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

BALAMURUGAN NAGAR, THENGAITHITTU,
PUDUCHERRY - 605004

Mrs. KANIMOZHI N
M.Sc., B.Ed,,
vidyabhavanpdy@gmail.com

9843264660

https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Society-Reg-
Certificate.pdf

https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/CBSE-NOC-from-State-
Board-1.pdf

https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Renewal-of-
Recognition-Order-2025-26.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety-

CODE Certificate.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https:/Ividyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Safety-

Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/07/Self-Declaration.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/07/Sanitary-Certificate-
2025-26.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-2025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/Academic-Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ {0/ abhavanpuducherry.comiwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/07/SMC-Affidavit-Final.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-
(PTA) MEMBERS

content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

content/uploads/2025/07/Board-Exam-Results-
2025-2024-2023.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. KANIMOZHI N
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 33

PGT 14

TGT 10

PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 78 78 100 Secured PUDUCHERRY STATE
RANK - Il PLACE

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 127 125 98.43



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Radjassegarane G Chairman
RekhaV S Correspondent/ Manager
Kanimozhi N Headmistress
Saraswathi V R Lecturer / PGT
Ramesh K Lecturer / PGT
Suganya H Lecturer / PGT
Ganesh Kumar G Lecturer / PGT
Nandhini B Lecturer / PGT
Subhashiny K Lecturer / PGT
Sreenivasan P Lecturer / PGT
Thiruvarasan K Lecturer / PGT
Muthaiyan S Lecturer / PGT
Sharmila S Lecturer / PGT

4849.26

33 & 44

6 & 82

YES

34

25

https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/

B.Ed,Under Graduate

M.Ed, Post Graduate

B.Ed,Post Graduate

B.Ed, Post Graduate

B.Ed,Post Graduate

B.Ed, Post Graduate

B.Ed, Post Graduate

B.Ed, Post Graduate

B.Ed, Post Graduate

B.Ed, Post Graduate

B.Ed,Post Graduate

M.Ed, Post Graduate

B.Ed,Post Graduate



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Pluton Kalaiarasi

Jesima A

Babitha J

Shamimunissa S
Yoganayagi S

Kavitha C

Revathie S

Sowmiya K

Jayanti Chetry

Anbarasi G

Stella Marie Delapierre D
Danalakshmi V
Fahameetha S
Kadambari S
Backialakshmi P
Blossom M

Deepthi R

Vilvakumar D

Swathi V

Mathesh M

Arunkumar S

Vinodhini K
Adilatchoumy K
Sivashankari @ Lalitha B
Dhanalakshmy K
Anthoniammal Margaratte A

Nancy Monica B

Lecturer / PGT
Lecturer / PGT
TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PST

PPST

PPST

Fine Arts Teacher
PET

PET

PET

Special Educator
Cashier
Assistant
Clerk

Clerk

Receptionist

B.Ed,Post Graduate
B.Ed,Post Graduate
M.Ed, Post Graduate
B.Ed, Under Graduate
B.Ed,Post Graduate
B.Ed,Post Graduate
B.Ed,Post Graduate
B.Ed,Post Graduate
B.Ed,Post Graduate
D.T.Ed., Under Graduate
B.Ed, Under Graduate
D.T.Ed., Under Graduate
D.T.Ed., Under Graduate
B.Ed,Post Graduate
B.Ed,Post Graduate
ECCE, High School Level
ECCE, High School Level
Post Graduate

B.P.Ed, Under Graduate
B.P.Ed, Under Graduate
B.P.Ed, Under Graduate
Dip. In Special Edu
Diploma

Post Graduate

HSC +2

10

Post Graduate



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Arumugam R
Karthikeyan
Susairaj A
Ramesh G
Arivazhagan T
Lourdu Xavier
Baskar
Vengadesan
Siva Kozhundhu
Lakshmi D
Saraswathy R
Catherine M
Kamala S
Ganga Devi S
Lakshmi
Panjali

Dharani

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver
Security
Security
Gardener
Attender
Attender
Attender
Attender
Attender
Attender

Van Attender
Van Attender

Van Attender

Xl

ESLC

SSLC

SSLC

ESLC

VIl

VIl



