### **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIDYA BHAVAN HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BALAMURUGAN NAGAR, THENGAITHITTU, PUDUCHERRY - 605004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. KANIMOZHI N
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	vidyabhavanpdy@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9843264660

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Society-Reg- Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/CBSE-NOC-from-State- Board-1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Renewal-of- Recognition-Order-2025-26.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Fire-Safety- Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Self-Declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Sanitary-Certificate-2025-26.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Fee-Structure-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Academic-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/SMC-Affidavit-Final.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Board-Exam-Results-2025-2024-2023.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. KANIMOZHI N
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	33
	PGT	14
	TGT	10
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	78	78	100	Secured PUDUCHERRY STATE RANK - II PLACE

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	127	125	98.43	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4849.26
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 44
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 82
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	34
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vidyabhavanpuducherry.com/

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Radjassegarane G	Chairman	B.Ed,Under Graduate
2	Rekha V S	Correspondent/ Manager	M.Ed, Post Graduate
3	Kanimozhi N	Headmistress	B.Ed,Post Graduate
4	Saraswathi V R	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed, Post Graduate
5	Ramesh K	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
6	Suganya H	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed, Post Graduate
7	Ganesh Kumar G	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed, Post Graduate
8	Nandhini B	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed, Post Graduate
9	Subhashiny K	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed, Post Graduate
10	Sreenivasan P	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed, Post Graduate
11	Thiruvarasan K	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
12	Muthaiyan S	Lecturer / PGT	M.Ed, Post Graduate
13	Sharmila S	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate

14	Pluton Kalaiarasi	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
15	Jesima A	Lecturer / PGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
16	Babitha J	TGT	M.Ed, Post Graduate
17	Shamimunissa S	TGT	B.Ed, Under Graduate
18	Yoganayagi S	TGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
19	Kavitha C	TGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
20	Revathie S	TGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
21	Sowmiya K	TGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
22	Jayanti Chetry	TGT	B.Ed,Post Graduate
23	Anbarasi G	PST	D.T.Ed., Under Graduate
24	Stella Marie Delapierre D	PST	B.Ed, Under Graduate
25	Danalakshmi V	PST	D.T.Ed., Under Graduate
26	Fahameetha S	PST	D.T.Ed., Under Graduate
27	Kadambari S	PST	B.Ed,Post Graduate
28	Backialakshmi P	PST	B.Ed,Post Graduate
29	Blossom M	PPST	ECCE, High School Level
30	Deepthi R	PPST	ECCE, High School Level
31	Vilvakumar D	Fine Arts Teacher	Post Graduate
32	Swathi V	PET	B.P.Ed, Under Graduate
33	Mathesh M	PET	B.P.Ed, Under Graduate
34	Arunkumar S	PET	B.P.Ed, Under Graduate
35	Vinodhini K	Special Educator	Dip. In Special Edu
36	Adilatchoumy K	Cashier	Diploma
37	Sivashankari @ Lalitha B	Assistant	Post Graduate
38	Dhanalakshmy K	Clerk	HSC +2
39	Anthoniammal Margaratte A	Clerk	10
40	Nancy Monica B	Receptionist	Post Graduate

41	Arumugam R	Driver	XI
42	Karthikeyan	Driver	х
43	Susairaj A	Driver	ESLC
44	Ramesh G	Driver	SSLC
45	Arivazhagan T	Driver	SSLC
46	Lourdu Xavier	Security	ESLC
47	Baskar	Security	IX
48	Vengadesan	Gardener	VII
49	Siva Kozhundhu	Attender	-
50	Lakshmi D	Attender	-
51	Saraswathy R	Attender	-
52	Catherine M	Attender	-
53	Kamala S	Attender	-
54	Ganga Devi S	Attender	-
55	Lakshmi	Van Attender	X
56	Panjali	Van Attender	VII
57	Dharani	Van Attender	V